505049548 08/14/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5096302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HANS GREGORY SCHANTZ	08/08/2018
ROBERT EDWARD DEPIERRE	07/25/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Q-TRACK CORPORATION
Street Address:	2223 DRAKE AVENUE
City:	HUNTSVILLE
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35805

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9209525

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (931)433-4845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9314334290

Email: jrichards@vallnet.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES RICHARDS
Address Line 1: 58 BONING RD

Address Line 4: FAYETTEVILLE, TENNESSEE 37334

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES RICHARDS, REG 54399
SIGNATURE:	/James Richards/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=9209525\_Assignment\_Schantz#page1.tif source=9209525\_Assignment\_DePierre#page1.tif

PATENT 505049548 REEL: 046798 FRAME: 0217

# Assignment of Patent Rights

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Hans Gregory Schantz, residing in Huntsville, AL, do hereby sell and assign to Q-Track Corporation having an office at 2223 Drake Avenue, Huntsville, Alabama, 35805 (the Company), its successors and assigns, the entire rights, title, and interests in and to the invention and improvements in U.S. Patent 9,209,525 "Directive, electricallysmall UWB antenna system and method" invented by me, as described in United States patent application 13/436,956, filed April 1, 2012 and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination and reissue patent applications filed based on said invention and improvements thereof in the United States or in any country around the world; all rights of priority resulting from filing of any patent application based on said invention and improvements thereof, either in a national phase or under a treaty in force and effect anywhere around the world; and I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention and improvements thereof to the Company, its successor and assigns; and I hereby agree that upon request by the Company, its successors and assigns, and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, its successors and assigns, I shall perform all acts and execute all documents reasonably necessary or desirable, including making rightful oaths, testifying in court and communicating known facts, and generally doing everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to secure patent rights in said invention and improvements thereof and to enforce and defend any patent rights in said invention and improvements thereof in any country around the world.

8 Aug. 2018	San Il
Date U	Hans Gregory Schant

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF MADISON

I, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Hans Gregory Schantz personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal	on this 8th day of August, 2018.
WE WE	Carolin C. Moses
O OTAR O	Notary Prolic
SY COMMISSION (S)	My Commission expires on:
E. AUS.C.	11/04/2018
STATE AND INC.	,

PATENT REEL: 046798 FRAME: 0218

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Robert Edward DePierre, residing at Huntsville, AL, do hereby sell and assign to Q-Track Corporation having an office at 2223 Drake Avenue, Huntsville, Alabama, 35805 (the Company), its successors and assigns, the entire rights, title, and interests in and to the invention and improvements in U.S. Patent 9,209,525 "Directive, electricallysmall UWB antenna system and method" invented by me, as described in United States patent application 13/436,956, filed April 1, 2012 and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination and reissue patent applications filed based on said invention and improvements thereof in the United States or in any country around the world; all rights of priority resulting from filing of any patent application based on said invention and improvements thereof, either in a national phase or under a treaty in force and effect anywhere around the world; and I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention and improvements thereof to the Company, its successor and assigns; and I hereby agree that upon request by the Company, its successors and assigns, and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, its successors and assigns, I shall perform all acts and execute all documents reasonably necessary or desirable, including making rightful oaths, testifying in court and communicating known facts, and generally doing everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to secure patent rights in said invention and improvements thereof and to enforce and defend any patent rights in said invention and improvements thereof in any country around the world.

7/25/2018	fobert & Ooling	
Date <sup>*</sup>	Robert Edward DePierre	

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF MADISON

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Robert Edward DePierre personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal on this 25th day of July, 2018

OLYNE ASSAULT

My Commission expires on:

11/04/2018

PATENT REEL: 046798 FRAME: 0219

**RECORDED: 08/14/2018**